绕线贴片功率电感—ALWPJ   4030- 系列
Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors—ALWPJ   4030- Series
Operating temperature range: -25  to +℃ 120℃ (Including self-heating)
特征                                     FEATURES
  磁性胶水涂敷结构极大减少了蜂鸣声
  直接在磁芯上金属化电极，抗跌落冲击强，经
久耐用
  闭合磁路结构设计，漏磁少，抗 EMI 能力强

DC Resistance
直流电阻
(±30%)
Min.
Self-resonant
Frequency
自谐频率
Max. Saturation
Current
直流重叠电流*3
Max. Heat Rating
Current
温升许容电流*4
Units 单位 μH Ω MHz A A
Symbol 符号 L DCR SRF Isat Irms
*4030-1R2NT             1.2±30%           0.015              80              5.80              3.82
*4030-1R5NT             1.5±30%           0.020              62              4.84              3.34
*4030-1R8NT             1.8±30%           0.025              60              5.40              3.20
*4030-2R2NT             2.2±30%           0.030              52              4.90              2.95
*4030-3R3NT             3.3±30%           0.040              38              3.30              2.40
*4030-4R3MT             4.3±20%           0.055              37              2.95              2.10
*4030-4R7MT             4.7±20%           0.060              31              2.90              2.00
*4030-5R6MT             5.6±20%           0.065              30              2.60              1.95
*4030-6R2MT             6.2±20%           0.070              29              2.50              1.85
*4030-6R8MT             6.8±20%           0.090              24              2.75              1.60
*4030-7R5MT             7.5±20%           0.085              26              2.20              1.65
*4030-8R2MT             8.2±20%           0.090              26              2.10              1.60
*4030-9R1MT             9.1±20%           0.095              23              2.00              1.55
*4030-100MT             10±20%           0.100               21              1.95              1.50
*4030-120MT             12±20%           0.135               18              1.70              1.30
*4030-150MT             15±20%           0.190               16              1.65              1.11
*4030-180MT             18±20%           0.200               10              1.40              1.10
*4030-220MT             22±20%           0.225               10              1.30              1.00
*4030-330MT             33±20%           0.330               10              1.10              0.84
*4030-360MT             36±20% 0.335 9.8 1.05 0.83
*4030-390MT             39±20%           0.435               10              1.03              0.73
*4030-430MT             43±20% 0.440 9.2 1.00 0.73
*4030-470MT             47±20% 0.445 8.4 0.95 0.72
*4030-510MT             51±20% 0.470 8.4 0.90 0.70
*4030-560MT  56±20% 0.555 8.4 0.85 0.65
*4030-620MT  62±20% 0.585 7.0 0.80 0.63
*4030-680MT  68±20% 0.700 7.0 0.75 0.58
*4030-750MT  75±20% 1.02 6.3 0.70 0.48
*4030-820MT  82±20% 1.06 5.6 0.66 0.47
*4030-910MT  91±20% 1.10 5.6 0.65 0.46
*4030-101MT  100±20% 1.15 5.6 0.60 0.45
*4030-121MT             120±20%           1.35              5.4               0.55             0.42
※1. All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient;
※2. Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
※*3. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
※*4. Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C ) from 20°C ambient.